Financial assets  1,87,270.17  1,41,606.08  1,53,105.05

Financial liabilities  1,00,443.72  92,407.09  1,13,645.84

 Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash fl ow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rates. Any
movement in the reference rates could have an impact on the Company’s cash fl ows as well as costs.
The Company is subject to variable interest rates on some of its interest bearing liabilities. The Company’s interest
rate exposure is mainly related to debt obligations. The Company also uses a mix of interest rate sensitive fi nancial
instruments to manage the liquidity and fund requirements for its day to day operations like short-term loans.

Notes to the fi nancial statements (Continued) MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
[Formerly  Magma Housing Finance (A Public Company with Unlimited Liability)]

(` in Lacs)

 Magma Housing Finance Limited

110

 Cash  fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased or decreased
equity and profi t or loss by the amounts shown below :

Profi t or loss

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31 March 2019

Variable rate instruments  868.26  (868.26)

Cash fl ow sensitivity (net)  868.26  (868.26)

31 March 2018

Variable rate instruments  491.99  (491.99)

Cash fl ow sensitivity (net)  491.99  (491.99)

 The model assumes that interest rate changes are instantaneous parallel shifts in the yield curve. Although some
assets and liabilities may have similar maturities or periods to re-pricing, these may not react correspondingly
to changes in market interest rates. Also, the interest rates on some types of assets and liabilities may fl uctuate
with changes in market interest rates, while interest rates on other types of assets may change with a lag.
The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 100 basis points interest rate across all yield curves. This calculation
also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures

[…]

Impact of application of expected credit loss method for loan loss provisioning 4  441.46

Notes to the fi nancial statements (Continued) MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
[Formerly  Magma Housing Finance (A Public Company with Unlimited Liability)]

 Magma Housing Finance Limited

114

Particulars  Notes
Year ended

31 March 2018

Net gain on de-recognition of loans sold under direct assignment transactions 2  1,082.34

Recognition of fi nancial assets/liabilities at amortized cost by application of eff ective
interest rate method

3  (122.14)

Fair valuation of fi nancial assets 5  233.31

Re-measurements of the defi ned benefi t plans to other comprehensive income 6  (5.83)

Tax impact on above transition items 7  (569.72)

Profi t after tax as per Ind AS  3,379.41

Other comprehensive income:

Re-measurements benefi ts of the defi ned benefi t plans 6  5.83

Net gain/(loss) on fair valuation of fi nancial assets (loan against properties)  801.16

Tax relating to these items 7  (280.63)

 526.36

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS  3,905.77

(iii)  Eff ect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Cash fl ows for the year ended 31 March 2018: (` in Lacs)

Particulars Previous GAAP*  Adjustments  Ind AS

Net cash fl ow from operating activities  24,796.39  (3,407.72)  21,388.67

Net cash fl ow from investing activities  170.79  (178.44)  (7.65)

Net cash fl ow from fi nancing activities  (24,846.27)  3,586.15  (21,260.12)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  120.91  -   120.91

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2017  768.87  -   768.87

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2018  889.78  -   889.78

(*)  The Indian GAAP fi gures have been reclassifi ed to confi rm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this
note.

(iv)  Foot notes to fi rst time adoption:

1 Borrowings

 Ind AS 109 requires transaction costs incurred towards origination of borrowings to be deducted from the carrying
amount of borrowings on initial recognition. These costs are recognized in the profi t or loss over the tenure of the